

ALLEN COUNTY EXTENSION HOMEMAKER MAILBOX MEMBERSHIP

The Allen County Extension Homemakers would like to invite you to be a member of our organization. If it is not practical for you to join a group that has regular monthly meetings, we have another option. You can become a <u>Mailbox Member</u>. Details are below.

WHO MAY BELONG:

Anyone who does not currently belong to an organized Extension Homemaker Club but would like to be informed about Extension Homemaker Programs and planned activities.

BENEFITS:

- Mailbox Members will receive an annual subscription of 11 issues to the Extension Homemakers' Clubs "Extension Line" newsletter.
- They will be able to participate in all Extension Homemaker programs, lessons, and activities, except the Home and Family Conference, which is for the clubs only.
- There are no organized club meetings to attend.
- Stay informed by reading the newsletters.
- Convenience participation is at your discretion.

REASON:

There are many women who work and do not have time for additional responsibilities in their already busy schedules. There are also those who are not able to attend regular monthly meetings for various reasons and would like to participate in some of the activities. Others like to read the informative articles and be aware of what is happening in Allen County and within the Extension Homemakers' Clubs.

COST:

The annual subscription is only \$13.00, which will need to be renewed yearly during the month of your initial enrollment. A Mailbox Membership is a good gift idea. Where else can you get so much information for so little?

HOW TO ENROLL:

Detach and mail the completed form and a check for \$13.00 made payable to the Allen County Extension Homemaker Clubs to: Vickie Hadley, 4001 Crescent Avenue, Fort Wayne, IN 46815.

DETACH BE	ELOW AND SEND WITH PAYMENT		
MAILBOX MEMBERSHIP ENROLLME	ENT FORM:Renewal _	New	
Name:			
Address:			
City, State, Zip:			
Phone:	Date:		/
Email Address			V V